TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM484645

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900454368

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| UMB Bank, n.a. | | 05/17/2018 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Performance Contracting, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 11145 Thompson Avenue | | |
| City: | Lenexa | | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: 66219 | | |
| Entity Type: | ty Type: Corporation: KANSAS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3837147 | PFF |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043521285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4043511615 Phone:

Email: tramsey@brawwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Ramsey

Address Line 1: 3490 Piedmont Road Northeast, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13570.18 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Ramsey, Esq. SIGNATURE: /Timothy J. Ramsey, Esq./ 08/03/2018 **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of trademark 5-17-18#page1.tif source=Release of trademark 5-17-18#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006421 FRAME: 0158 900460960

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned UMB Bank, n.a. ("Assignor"), does hereby sell assign, transfer and convey to the party identified as "Assignee" on Schedule A attached hereto, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 28, 2011, and recorded on July 28, 2011, on Reel No. 4592, Frame 0805, United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by the applicable Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to such Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:

UMB Bank, n.a.

Name: EDWARD A. HOCKENEERS

Title: SENION VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

To Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by UMB Bank, n.a.

ASSIGNEE:

Performance Contracting, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/13/2018

| Trademark | Jurisdiction | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| PFF | US Patent and | 3837147 | 8/24/2010 |
| | Trademark Office | | |

H:\13570 \18\IP Assignment\RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 006421 FRAME: 0160